

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11969/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2006 in CMWP No. 26855/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPN.(U.P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.P.ASPAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit,vacating stay and under Sec.195 Cr.P.C. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Learned Solicitor General submitted that the petition has become infructuous in view of the subsequent order passed on 16.4.2007 by National Textile Corporation (U.P.) Ltd. The special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER